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MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE — TOBACCO PRODUCTS

i

MANUFACTURED IN U.S. FACTORIES
AND RECEIVED FROM PUERTO RICO 1/

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes — Small
Cigarettes — Large

Cigars — Small
Cigars — lLarge
Snuff 2/

Chewing Tobacco 2/
Pipe Tobacco 3/

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes — Small
Cigarettes — Large

Cigars — Smail
Cigars — Large, Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
Class H
Total Large
Snuff 2/

Chewing Tobacco 2/
Pipe Tobacco 3/

Removed Tax Exempt — Cigarettes
Small-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt — Cigars
Small-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Small
Large —Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt —
Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff~Export & To Export Warehouses
Other
Chewing Tobacco—Export & To Export Whses.
Other

Removed Tax—Exempt — Pipe Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses
Other

March February March 6 Months Ending March 31
1991 1991 1990 1991 1980
(Numbers of Cigarettes and Cigars —
Pounds of Pipe and Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

49,202,801,773 59,617,603,137 64,225,871,068 347,780,864,027 343,649,685,554
517,100 45,600 106,120 580,250 356,745
106,907,680 86,433,700 113,640,640 583,814,980 560,276,620
148,167,456 151,261,772 149,366,516 944,066,636 1,016,925,488
3,956,073 3,446,965 4,328,139 25,699,634 24,567,230
6,032,606 5,306,187 6,121,508 34,655,376 35,244,185
810,604 720,760 1,103,058 5,424,321 6,459,564
47,061,335,993 39,407,236,390 48,496,480,853 244,687,730,946 260,402,412,122
6,150 7,100 14,950 48,800 102,000
74,075,060 89,780,960 85,525,000 548,432,380 534,824,000
21,798 16,796 15,445 123,666 96,755
5,468,680 4,354,815 4,811,325 30,727,794 34,282,990
10,628,510 13,509,210 301,400 33,922,930 14,831,450
30,373,920 28,898,265 24,663,119 140,605,525 258,229,680
18,053,400 17,041,515 57,357,685 225,753,750 279,869,679
79,862,367 64,450,558 44,824,063 364,333,967 161,788,358
11,586,537 10,639,053 30,930,068 122,159,006 195,471,744
6,536,999 5,964,322 25,673,439 100,480,375 140,411,704
162,532,211 144,874,534 188,576,544 1,018,107,013 1,084,982,360
4,290,455 4,258,034 4,315,304 25,566,760 23,889,959
5,976,445 5,325,761 6,306,089 34,444,959 35,887,225
786,973 604,120 979,494 5,144,105 5,759,538

14,407,389,932
268,511,800
468,000
12,985,526
14,689,355,258
0

OO0 o0

6,968,675
78,300

45,102
7,092,077

43,919
19,867
16,141

1,420

45,916
34

16,115,446,332
522,699,200
804,000
13,288,776
16,652,238,308
0

o o o

200

200
5,813,495
23,050

0

49,236
5,885,781

46,285
245,876
432
3,871

71,016
6,218

15,630,678,104
167,056,300
108,000
17,006,810
15,814,849.214
0

0

504,000

0

0

504,000
8,434,050
121,000

0

61,528
8,616,578

36,830
28,412
23,048

484

41,421
11,000

106,451,476,356
1,690,376,600
3,468,000
85,105,008
108,230,425,964
0

0

60,000

0

200

60,200
37,241,040
434,650

0

296,157
37,971,847

306,107
447,802
244,631

8,501

280,619
10,647

79,151,579,404
1,192,295,700
4,123,200
101,855,765
80,449,954,069
0

0

798,000
96,000
24,000
918,000
33,722,975
925,150

0

327,120
34,975,245

255,480
168,987
118,582

2,801

362,014
18,516

1/ Products brought into the U.S. from Puerto Rico prior to April 1986, which were separately shown in previous reports, have now
been combined with U.S. manufactured products.

2/ Snuff and chewing tobacco are now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 99-272.

3/ Pipe tobacco is now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 100647, effective 1—89.




MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE — TOBACCO PRODUCTS (continued)

March February March 6 Months Ending March 31
1991 1991 1990 1991 \ 1990
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the
Census in Publication IMI46)
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.5000) 201,161,765 129,506,891 175,838,000 762,235,608 866,878,196
Cigars — Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030) 594,450 45,600 218,900 2,224,470 2,728,032
Cigars — Large, Class A—G (2402.10.3060) 192,050 347,800 397,360 4,956,751 2,940,697
Class H (2402.10.6000, 0
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090) 9,218,544 8,925,398 9,924,691 52,661,025 51,837,210
Total Large 9,410,594 9,273,198 10,322,051 57,617,776 54,777,907
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.0020) 3,362 2,050 1,440 34,694 25,530
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.0030) 171,344 198,502 119,214 1,053,056 862,177
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (included also in above "Entered/With—
drawn for Consumption® Category)
Cigarettes — Small 0 0 0 138,810,000 0
Cigarettes — Large : 0 ] 0 0 0
Cigars — Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars — Large 393,750 1,035,700 0 6,525,100 0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 ]
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0






