

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS STATISTICAL RELEASE

Reporting Period: MARCH 1991 Date Issued: 05-Sep-91

Report Symbol: RCS ATF R A:I 1323-1 (1/81)

		ATISTICAL			ATF R A:I 1323-1 (1/81)
MC	ONTHLY STATIS	TICAL RELEASE			
	March	February	March	6 Months En	ding March 31
	1991	1991	1990	1991	1990
MANUFACTURED IN U.S. FACTORIES		(Numbers	of Cigarettes ar	nd Cigars –	
AND RECEIVED FROM PUERTO RICO 1/	ı	Pounds of Pipe a	and Chewing Tol	bacco and Snuff)	
Manufactured or received					
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	49,202,801,773	59,617,603,137	64,225,871,068	347,780,864,027	343,649,685,554
Cigarettes - Large	517,100	45,600	106,120	590,250	356,745
Cigars - Small	106,907,680	86,433,700	113,640,640	583,814,980	560,276,620
Cigars - Large	148,167,456	151,261,772	149,366,516	944,066,636	1,016,925,488
Snuff 2/	3,956,073	3,446,965	4,328,139	25,699,634	24,567,230
Chewing Tobacco 2/	6,032,606	5,306,187	6,121,508	34,655,376	35,244,185
Pipe Tobacco 3/	810,604	720,760	1,103,058	5,424,321	6,459,564
•		•	, , ,	-,,	
Removed Taxable including					
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	47,061,335,993	39,407,236,390	48,496,480,853	244,687,730,946	260,402,412,122
Cigarettes - Large	6,150	7,100	14,950	48,800	102.000
Cigars - Small	74,075,060	89,780,960	85,525,000	548,432,380	534,824,000
Cigars - Large, Class A	21,798	16,796	15,445	123,666	96,755
Class B	5,468,680	4,354,815	4,811,325	30,727,794	34,282,990
Class C	10,628,510	13,509,210	301,400	33,922,930	· ·
Class D			24,663,119		14,831,450
Class E	30,373,920	28,898,265	• •	140,605,525	258,229,680
	18,053,400	17,041,515	57,357,685	225,753,750	279,869,679
Class F	79,862,367	64,450,558	44,824,063	364,333,967	161,788,358
Class G	11,586,537	10,639,053	30,930,068	122,159,006	195,471,744
Class H	6,536,999	5,964,322	25,673,439	100,480,375	140,411,704
Total Large	162,532,211	144,874,534	188,576,544	1,018,107,013	1,084,982,360
Snuff 2/	4,290,455	4,258,034	4,315,304	25,566,760	23,889,959
Chewing Tobacco 2/	5,976,445	5,325,761	6, 306 ,089	34,444,959	35,887,225
Pipe Tobacco 3/	. 786,973	604,120	979,494	5,144,105	5,759,538
Removed Tax Exempt — Cigarettes					
Small – Export	14,407,389,932	16,115,446,332	15,630,678,104	106,451,476,356	79,151,579,404
Transfer to Export Warehouses	268,511,800	522,699,200	167,056,300	1,690,376,600	1,192,295,700
Use of the U.S.	468,000	804,000	108,000	3,468,000	4,123,200
Personal Consump/Experimental	12,985,526	13,288,776	17,006,810	85,105,008	101,955,765
Total Small	14,689,355,258	16,652 ,2 38,308	15,814,849,214	108,230,425,964	80,449,954,069
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	0	0	0	0	0
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	0	504,000	60,000	798,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	. 0	0	96,000
Personal Consump/Experimental	0	200	0	200	24,000
Total Small	0	200	504,000	60,200	918,000
Large – Export	6,968,675	5,813,495	8,434,050	37,241,040	33,722,975
Transfer to Export Warehouses	78,300	23,050	121,000	434,650	925,150
Use of the U.S.	0	0 0.000	0	0.000	
Personal Consump/Experimental	45,102	49,236	61,52 8	296,157	0 327,120
Total Large					·
romi en go	7,092,077	5,885,781	8,616,578	37,971,847	34,975,245
Removed Tax Exempt -					
Smokeless Tobacco					
	, a a . c	, + ===			
Snuff – Export & To Export Warehouses	43,919	46,285	36,830	306,107	255,480
Other	19,867	245,876	28,412	447,802	168,987
Chewing Tobacco – Export & To Export Whses.	16,141	432	23,048	244,631	118,582
Other	1,420	3,871	484	8,501	2,801
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	45,916	71,016	41,421	280,619	362,014
Other	34	6,218	11,000	10,647	18,516
					,

^{1/} Products brought into the U.S. from Puerto Rico prior to April 1986, which were separately shown in previous reports, have now been combined with U.S. manufactured products.

^{2/} Snuff and chewing tobacco are now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 99-272.

^{3/} Pipe tobacco is now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 100-647, effective 1-89.

MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE - TOBACCO PRODUCTS (continued)

	March 1991	February 1991	March 1990	6 Months Ending March 31	
				1991	1990
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the					
Census in Publication IMI46)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402,20,1000,					
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	201,161,765	129,506,891	175,838,000	762,235,608	866,878,196
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	594,450	45,600	218,900	2,224,470	2,728,032
Cigars - Large, Class A-G (2402.10.3060)	192,050	347,800	397,360	4,956,751	2,940,697
Class H (2402.10.6000,					C
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	9,218,544	8,925,398	9,924,691	52,661,025	51,837,210
Total Large	9,410,594	9,273,198	10,322,051	57,617,776	54,777,907
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.0020)	3,362	2,050	1,440	34,694	25,530
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.0030)	171,344	198,502	119,214	1,053,056	862,177
Release to Domestic Factories Without Pay	rment				
of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Wi	th-				
drawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	138,810,000	C
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	393,750	1,035,700	0	6,525,100	C
Snuff	0	0	0	0	C
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	C
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	C